256
 800-533-0031
Soft Starters
Modbus RTU
CSX
Compact Digital
Solid State Soft Start Controller

CSX Series 007-030 Module = 400% / 20 Sec., 340 Sec., between starts.
CSX Series 037-110 Module = 400% / 20 Sec., 580 Sec., between starts.
CSX & CSXi (NORMAL DUTY RATINGS & ORDER guide)
Normal Duty HP    Voltage Code
ND Amps
CSX Module with internal bypass CSXi Module with internal bypass
Module Only
Order Code
Model
Number
Module Only
Order Code
1 2 4 Model
Number
208V 230V 460V
5 5 10 18 CSX-007 870-1300 CSXi-007 870-1320
10 10 25 34 CSX-015 870-1301 CSXi-015 870-1321
 15 30 42 CSX-018 870-1302 CSXi-018 870-1322
15   48 CSX-022 870-1303 CSXi-022 870-1323
20 20 40 60 CSX-030 870-1304 CSXi-030 870-1324
25 25 50 75 CSX-037 870-1305 CSXi-037 870-1325
 30 60 85 CSX-045 870-1306 CSXi-045 870-1326
30  75 100 CSX-055 870-1307 CSXi-055 870-1327
40 50 100 140 CSX-075 870-1308 CSXi-075 870-1328
60 60 125 170 CSX-090 870-1309 CSXi-090 870-1329
 75 150 200 CSX-110 870-1310 CSXi-110 870-1330
CSX & CSXi (HEAVY DUTY RATINGS & ORDER guide)
Heavy Duty HP    Voltage Code
HD Amps
CSX Module with internal bypass CSXi Module with internal bypass
Module Only
Order Code
Model
Number
Module Only
Order Code
1 2 4 Model
Number
208V 230V 460V
5 5 10 17 CSX-007 870-1300 CSXi-007 870-1320
7.5 10 20 30 CSX-015 870-1301 CSXi-015 870-1321
10  25 36 CSX-018 870-1302 CSXi-018 870-1322
  30 40 CSX-022 870-1303 CSXi-022 870-1323
15 15  49 CSX-030 870-1304 CSXi-030 870-1324
20 20 50 65 CSX-037 870-1305 CSXi-037 870-1325
 25  73 CSX-045 870-1306 CSXi-045 870-1326
30 30 75 96 CSX-055 870-1307 CSXi-055 870-1327
40 40  120 CSX-075 870-1308 CSXi-075 870-1328
 50 100 142 CSX-090 870-1309 CSXi-090 870-1329
50 60 125 165 CSX-110 870-1310 CSXi-110 870-1330
Description Model Number Order Code
Remote Keypad Kit (remote operator
& Serial Interface Module
PIM-RO-01 870-1343
Modbus Interface Module PIM-MB-01 870-1340
Profibus Interface Module PIM-PB-01 870-1341
DeviceNet Interface Module PIM-DN-01 870-1342
RS-485 Serial Interface Module. PIM-RZ-01 870-1344
Pump Interface Module PIM-PA-01 870-1383
CSX & CSXi OPTIONS
Note: Serial Communication Modules to be ordered as a separate line
item and shipped loose (not installed).
Model
Weights
(lbs)
Dimension
H x W X D (inches)
CSX-007 to CSX-030
CSXi-007 to CSXi-030
6 8.0 x 3.9 x 6.5
CSX-037 to CSX-055
CSXi-037 to CSXi-055
10 8.5 x 5.7 x 7.6
CSX-075 to CSX-110
CSXi-075 to CSXi-110
16 9.5 x 8.0 x 8.5
CSX & CSXi
Weights & Dimensions (Module Only)
MODULE
258
 800-533-0031
Soft Starters
02
01
A1
STOP
START
3 WIRE CONTROL
02
01
A1
2 WIRE CONTROL
AUTO
RUN

The IMS2 series starters are available in Panel
Mount, NEMA 1, NEMA 3R, NEMA 4, NEMA 12
enclosures. Ratings & order codes are shown for
NEMA 1 & NEMA 12 only. For other configurations
consult factory. See the Packaged Soft Starter
section for more details.
260
 800-533-0031
Soft Starters
Normal Duty HP
Voltage Code ND
Amps
Module without internal bypass
Model
Number
Order Code1 2 4 5
208V 230V 460V 575V
5 5 10 15 18 IMS20018 870-1350
10 10 25 30 34 IMS20034 870-1351
30 40 41 IMS20041 870-1352
15 15 47 IMS20047 870-1353
20 20 50 60 67 IMS20067 870-1354
30 30 60 75 88 IMS20088 870-1355
75 96 IMS20096 870-1356
40 40 100 125 125 IMS20125 870-1357
50 141 IMS20141 870-1358
60 75 150 200 202 IMS20202 870-1359
75 238 IMS20238 870-1360
100 200 250 253 IMS20253 870-1361
100 250 300 302 IMS20302 870-1362
150 150 300 400 405 IMS20405 870-1363
200 400 500 513 IMS20513 870-1364
200 450 600 585 IMS20585 870-1365
250 500 628 IMS20628 870-1366
250 300 600 800 775 IMS20775 870-1367
300 350 700 900 897 IMS20897 870-1368
400 450 900 1100 1153 IMS21153 870-1369
500 1100 1400 1403 IMS21403 870-1370
600 1300 1500 1574 IMS21574 870-1371
IMS2 (NORMAL DUTY RATINGS & ORDER guide)
ND = Normal Duty (Fan/Pump Application) verify the motor
amps. Then select the starter amps to be equal or greater then
motor amps.
IMS2 0018 to 1574 = 300% / 10 sec., 360 Sec., between starts.
HD = Heavy Duty (Conveyor Application) verify the motor amps.
Then select the starter amps to be equal or greater then motor
amps.
IMS2 0018 to 1574 = 450% / 30 sec., 360 Sec., between starts.
Heavy Duty HP
Voltage Code HD
Amps
Module without internal bypass
Model
Number
Order Code1 2 4 5
208V 230V 460V 575V
3 3 7.5 10 12 IMS20018 870-1350
5 7.5 15 20 24 IMS20034 870-1351
10 20 25 28 IMS20041 870-1352
10 30 33 IMS20047 870-1353
15 30 40 46 IMS20067 870-1354
15 20 40 50 59 IMS20088 870-1355
20 60 64 IMS20096 870-1356
25 30 60 75 84 IMS20125 870-1357
30 94 IMS20141 870-1358
40 50 100 125 135 IMS20202 870-1359
50 60 125 150 160 IMS20238 870-1360
167 IMS20253 870-1361
60 75 150 200 205 IMS20302 870-1362
100 100 200 250 274 IMS20405 870-1363
125 250 350 342 IMS20513 870-1364
125 150 300 400 392 IMS20585 870-1365
150 350 450 424 IMS20628 870-1366
200 450 521 IMS20775 870-1367
200 250 500 600 604 IMS20897 870-1368
250 300 600 800 791 IMS21153 870-1369
350 400 800 1000 970 IMS21403 870-1370
400 450 900 1100 1091 IMS21574 870-1371
IMS2 (HEAVY DUTY RATINGS & ORDER guide)
IMS2 Weights & Dimensions (Module, Chassis & NEMA 12)
Description Model Number Order Code
Remote Keypad Kit RCM01 870-1380
DeviceNet Interface Module DCM01 870-1382
IMS2 OPTIONS
Note: Modbus Communications in AP ASCII, Modbus RTU and Modbus
ASCII protocols are standard.
Model
Number
Module Only NEMA 1 NEMA 1 C/B or NEMA 12 Bypass
NEMA 12 C/B & BP
Including Crusher Duty
Dimensions
HxWxD (in)
Weight
(lbs)
Dimensions
HxWxD (in)
Weight
(lbs)
Dimensions
HxWxD (in)
Weight
(lbs)
Dimensions
HxWxD (in)
Weight
(lbs)
IMS20018  to 0047 15 x 7.3 x 7 13.2
24 x 20 x 12 80
24 x 20 x 12 110
30 x 24 x 12 120
IMS20067  to 0125 15 x 7.3 x 10 27 30 x 24 x 12 160
IMS20141  to 0238 16.75 x 10.7 x 11 40
30 x 24 x 12 180 36 x 30 x 16 200
36 x 30 x 16 180
IMS20253 16.75 x 15.4 x 11 50.6
48 x 36 x 16 550IMS20302  to 0405 27.2 x 17 x 11.6 84 36 x 30 x 16 220
48 x 36 x 16 500
IMS20513  to 0585 27.2 x 17 x 11.6 111
48 x 36 x 16 275
IMS20628 to 0897 27.2 x 17 x 11.6 117 60 x 36 x 16 800 60 x 36 x 16 800
IMS201153  to 1574 33.3 x 22.6 x 14 267 Call Factory for Quote
The IMS2 series starters are available in Panel
Mount, NEMA 1, NEMA 3R, NEMA 4, and NEMA 12
enclosures. Ratings & order codes are shown for
NEMA 1 & NEMA 12 only. Consult factory for other
configurations.
MODULE
261
800-533-0031
So
ft
 S
ta
rt
er
s
Please Consult the Factory
for special Soft Starter Solutions
IMS2 WIRING DIAGRAM
E
T1L1